
Basic earnings per share (yen)

Dividend per share (yen)

Total return ratio（%）

Share price
 (yen)

Highest

Lowest

Fiscal year-end

Dividend yield（%）※

※Dividend yield = dividend amount per share / stock price at the end of fiscal year

Company profile Stock Status (As of March 31, 2024)

Trends in Stock Price and Dividend
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2014 201720162015 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 20242023

Arisawa Mfg. Co., Ltd. official website
https://www.arisawa.co.jp/index.html

Company
https://www.arisawa.co.jp/jp/co_profile/index.html

Sustainability
https://www.arisawa.co.jp/jp/csr/environment.html

IR/Financial
https://www.arisawa.co.jp/jp/ir/index.html

The Master Trust Bank of Japan, Ltd. (Trust account)

Mitsubishi Gas Chemical Company, Inc.

Custody Bank of Japan, Ltd. (Trust account)

Daishi Hokuetsu Bank, Ltd.

Arisawa Kenko Ltd.

Sanji Arisawa

Nippon Life Insurance Company

Yoko Mori

INTERTRUST TRUSTEES (CAYMAN) LIMITED SOLEL Y IN
ITS CAPACITY AS TRUSTEE OF JAPAN-UP

The Master Trust Bank of Japan, Ltd.
(Retirement benefit trust account and Mitsubishi Electric Corporation account)

4,324,500

3,884,700 11.68

530,536 1.59

1,472,166

1,353,100

743,903

4.42

4.07

2.23

504,338

451,069

388,822

376,024

1.51

1.35

1.16

1.13

13.01

33,566,924

Number of shares
issued and outstanding

21,135
Number of shareholders

■ Individuals and others

■ Financial institutions

■ Other domestic corporations

■ Foreign individuals

■ Financial instruments business operators

■ Treasury shares

42.7%

26.6%

7.3%

21.4%

2.0%

0.0%

(April 1, 2014 to March 31, 2024)
1,600
(Yen)
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0

2018 2019 2020 2021 2022

86.46

90.00

130.8

117.40

95.00

81.1

64.94

39.00

60.2

6.14

30.00

468.7

79.15

30.00

38.0

3.8

1,350

655

793

2017

96.35

34.00

35.5

3.4

1,349

695

986

2016

57.20

20.00

35.0

2.6

827

482

782

2015

76.40

23.00

30.3

4.0

1,095

511

575

2014

137.85

35.00

25.8

3.4

1,178

473

1,030

3.7

1,148

680

802

3.9

1,118

738

1,000

9.9

1,072

858

957

7.2

1,438

885

1,254

2023

49.51

60.00

121.6

5.3

1,289

995

1,137

(As of March 31, 2024)
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Company Name

Head Office

Inauguration

Establishment

Lines of Business 

Capital

Number of Employees

Securities Code

Market Division

Transfer agent

Arisawa Mfg. Co., Ltd.

Minami-honcho 1-5-5, Joetsu-shi, Niigata-ken

April 8, 1909

July 1, 1949

7.8 billion yen

1,468 (Non-Consolidated: 607)

April 1 to March 31 of the following year each year

5208

Listed on Prime Market of Tokyo Stock Exchange

To be held in June each year

Ernst & Young ShinNihon LLC

Sumitomo Mitsui Trust Bank, Limited (1-4-1, Marunouchi, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo)

Major Shareholders 
and Number of Stocks Held

Full name or corporate name Number of shares held Shareholding ratios（%）

Ordinary General Meeting 
of Shareholders
Independent Audit
Corporation

Fiscal Year-end
( Business year )

Manufacture and sales of electronic materials, industrial structural materials, electrical insulating materials, display materials, 
and so forth.



Minami-honcho 1-5-5, Joetsu-shi, Niigata-ken,943-8610

https://www.arisawa.co.jp/

Arisawa Mfg. Co., Ltd.

Where Future Pieces Arise




